

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25088/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in WA No. 756/2018 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

M. AHUJA (I) (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI PUNJ ENGINEERS PVT LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

We are informed that out of the amount directed to be paid to the respondent of Rs.31 lakhs, an amount of Rs.5 lakhs has been deposited before RERA.

We consider it appropriate to stay the operation of the impugned order subject to the deposit of 50 per cent of the amount, less the amount already deposited with the RERA, in this Court within two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER