

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 71557/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 25088/2019

M. AHUJA (I) (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI PUNJ ENGINEERS PVT LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 71557/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Tripathi Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
Mrs Pooja Shrivastava Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that both respondents have already  
filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has not received  
the copy of counter affidavit filed by Ld. Counsel for Respondent  
No.1. Ld. Counsel may approach the concerned Branch. The concerned  
branch may assist him in this regard. The matter be processed for  
listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER  
Registrar