

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25088/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in W.A. No.756/2018 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

M. AHUJA (I) (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI PUNJ ENGINEERS PVT LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165259/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 71557/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Girish Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhilekh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the conspectus of the matter, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Amounts deposited in this Court be released to the respondent-  
Association.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER